A Deed dated  [DATE] between the Company and the Contractor for 
TfL_scp_001600 Hydrogen Refuelling Station.  

The Amount: In respect of any breach of the Contract or an Insolvency Event 
which has occurred and in respect of which a claim in writing has 
been made upon the Surety the sum of £33,000 thirty three 
thousand pounds) in each case exclusive of interest, legal fees and 
expenses.  

The Expiry Date: The date of issue of the Completion Certificate.  

Signed for and on behalf of 

NEL HYDROGEN A/S 

………………………………………………………. 

Executed as a deed by affixing
the common seal of